Association of Bay Area Governments

Executive Board

January 19, 2023 Agenda Item 10.a.

Election of Housing Committee Chair and Vice Chair

Subject:

Confirmation of the Election of ABAG Housing Committee Chair and Vice Chair

Background:

According to the ABAG Bylaws, Article IX, F.:

At the initial meeting of each committee, and annually thereafter at the first committee meeting following January 1 of each year, the committees shall elect their chairpersons and such other officers as may be specified. Committee chairpersons shall be subject to confirmation by the Executive Board.

At its meeting on January 12, 2023, the Housing Committee elected Carlos Romero, Councilmember, City of East Palo Alto, as Chair and Neysa Fligor, Councilmember, City of Los Altos as Vice Chair.

Issues:

None

Recommended Action:

Frod Paul

The Executive Board requested to confirm the election of Carlos Romero, Councilmember, City of East Palo Alto, as Chair, and Neysa Fligor, Councilmember, City of Los Altos as Vice Chair, of the Housing Committee.

Attachments:

None

Reviewed:

Brad Paul